

August 13, 2019

To,

BSE Limited,

Dept. of Corporate Services,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Company Code 505075

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Listing Department

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Symbol: SETCO

Dear Sir,

Sub: Press Release

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the Press Release titled "Setco Foundation Wins the Special Jury Award at Outlook Poshan Innovation Awards 2019" for the dissemination to the investor community at large.

The aforesaid information is also being uploaded on the website of the Company www.setcoauto.com

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Setco Automotive Limited

Chandra Kant Sharma Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



Setco Foundation Wins the Special Jury Award at Outlook Poshan Innovation Awards 2019

Mumbai, 13th August 2019: Setco Foundation, the CSR entity of the Setco Group has received an Outlook Poshan Special Jury Award 2019 for its invaluable contribution to Urban Nutrition. The award was presented by the Hon'ble Vice President of India Shri M. Venkaiah Naidu to Mrs. Urja Shah, Managing Trustee & President of Setco Foundation. With an aligned objective of contributing to the nation's development, the foundation's integrated approach is highly resonating with the President's thoughts of intervening in agriculture, nutrition, traditional cuisine and culture.

Adding to his stated message, Shri M. Venkaiah Naidu said, "We should overlay nutrition maps on what produce should be able to achieve optimal nutrition and recommend seed kits. Promoting dry land agriculture will be a game changer on the nutrition front."

Expressing gratitude, Mrs. Urja Shah said, "On behalf of Setco Foundation, we are proud to have this honour bestowed upon us. We, at Setco Foundation, strongly believe in giving back to society and have taken various initiatives towards healthcare, women's empowerment, child education and development, and youth sports in underdeveloped areas of Gujarat. This recognition is a testimony of the relentless efforts of our team and will surely act as a motivation booster to our integrated nutrition and early childhood development program."

Outlook Poshan Awards is a platform that honours the efforts of those who have done path-breaking work in the field of nutrition and helped India battle malnourishment. India being home to one-third of the world's malnourished children, millions of young girls and women suffering from anemia, and micronutrient deficiency and obesity creeping into urban homes, it is a problem of gigantic proportions that needs urgent attention. Mrs. Urja Shah has time and again taken initiatives to help people in distress and is dedicated towards the fight against nutrition deficiency in the country.

Setco Foundation's Integrated nutrition and early childhood development program's goal is to work towards eradicating malnutrition and building a replicable and scalable model for improving the nutritional and health status of women and children. We have various tools like Guide for Monitoring Child Development process (GMCD) and Child Development Aides (CDAs) that ensure timely identification and medical intervention for children. Additionally, we focus on improving parent-child interaction stimulating a positive home environment.

About Setco Foundation:

The Setco Foundation was created in 2007 to implement the Setco Group's Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) initiatives. The foundation focuses on healthcare, nutrition, education and empowerment of the under privileged women and children in the Panchmahal district of Gujarat. The foundation aims to create a strong, self-sufficient and progressive society which will improve lives, living conditions and livelihood for a stronger and inclusive India.